1
dc2449af
DEMO MANUAL DC2449A
Description
LT8335A
2A, 2MHz Low IQ Boost/
SEPIC/Inverting Converter
Demonstration circuits 2449A-A and 2449A-B feature the

70
80
60
50
100
DC2449 F07
45020050 150 250 400300 350
VIN = 12V
VIN = 5V
6
dc2449af
DEMO MANUAL DC2449A
Parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
DC2449A-A Required Circuit Components
1 1 C2 CAP., 4.7µF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 1206 MURATA,GRM31CR71E475KA88L
2 1 C3 CAP., 22µF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71E226KE15L
3 1 C4 CAP., 1µF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E105KA12D
3 1 C7 CAP., 4.7pF, C0G, 25V, ±0.25pF, 0603 AVX, 06033A4R7CAT4A
4 1 D1 DIODE, 2A, POWER-DI-123 DIODES., DFLS230L-7
5 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 1.2µH, SD25 COOPER, SD25-1R2
6 2 R1,R3 RES., 1M, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031M00FKEA
7 1 R2 RES., 1.5M, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031M50FKEA
8 1 R4 RES., 154k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603154KFKEA
9 1 U1 IC., LT8335, DPN-8, 3X2MM LINEAR TECH., LT8335EDDB#PBF
DC2449A-A Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 C5,C6(OPT) CAP., OPT 0805
2 0 C1(OPT) CAP., OPT 1206
3 0 D2(OPT) DIODE, OPT
4 0 L2(OPT) INDUCTOR, OPT
DC2449A-A Hardware: for Demo Board Only
1 5 E1-E5 TESTPOINT, TURRET, 0.094" pbf MILL-MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
DC2449A-B Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP., 1µF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 1206 MURATA, GRM31MR71E105KA01L
2 1 C2 CAP., 4.7µF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 1206 MURATA,GRM31CR71E475KA88L
3 1 C3 CAP., 22µF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71E226KE15L
4 1 C4 CAP., 1µF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E105KA12D
5 1 C7 CAP., 10pF, C0G, 25V, 5%, 0603 AVX, 06033A100JAT2A
6 1 D2 DIODE, 2A, POWER-DI-123 DIODES., DFLS230L-7
7 2 L1,L2 INDUCTOR, 3.3µH, SD25 COOPER, SD25-3R3
8 2 R1,R3 RES., 1M, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031M00FKEA
9 1 R2 RES., 665k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603665KFKEA
10 1 R4 RES., 71.5k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060371K5FKEA
11 1 U1 IC., LT8335, DPN-8, 3X2MM LINEAR TECH., LT8335EDDB#PBF
DC2449A-B Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 C5,C6(OPT) CAP., OPT 0805
2 0 D1(OPT) DIODE, OPT